## Hisense

## **Terms and Conditions**

- This Promotion is subject to the present Terms and Conditions (the "Promotion Terms") and will commence at 00:01 AM (local time) on June 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024, and shall close at 23:59 PM (local time) on November 30th, 2025 ("Purchase Period"). The Promotion shall only be available (and therefore Participants may only purchase Qualifying Product from) designated Participating Retailers.
- 2. To be eligible to participate in the Promotion you must be a legal resident, over the age of 18 years old of the United States of America (each, a **"Participant"**).
- 3. This Promotion is not open to wholesalers, resellers, or retailers.
- 4. Hisense is offering the Promotion whereby a Participant who within the Purchase Period purchases a new (i.e. not used, refurbished, ex-display or otherwise not brand new) qualifying Hisense TV with SKU listed at Table 1 ("Qualifying Product") from the Participating Retailers may make a claim to receive a Google Play gift card, with value of \$50.00 or \$100, as shown in Table 1 corresponding to the Qualifying Product ("Reward"), presuming full compliance with these Promotion Terms.

MODEL	ASP	REWARD VALUE
65U75N	\$799	\$50
75U75N	\$1099	\$100
100U70N	\$2299	\$100
55S75N	\$999	\$50
65S75N	\$1299	\$100

## Table 1 - Qualifying Products and Reward Values

- Rewards shall be limited in all cases to one (1) Claim per Qualifying Product purchased and up to a maximum as follows:
  - a. For each individual Participant: one (1) Claim and Reward permitted in total.
  - b. For each household: four (4) Claims and corresponding Rewards permitted in total.
- 6. Rewards are subject to the following terms and conditions of use:
- Terms & Conditions: See play.google.com/us-card-terms for full terms. Must be 13+ years of age, US resident. Google Play card is issued by Google Arizona LLC ("GAZ"). Requires Google Payments account and internet access to redeem. Redeemed balance is maintained by GAZ's affiliate, Google Payment Corp. ("GPC"), in your Google Payments account. Usable for purchases of eligible items on Google Play only. Not usable for hardware and certain subscriptions. Other limits may apply. No fees or expiration dates. Except as required by law, card is not redeemable for cash or other cards; not reloadable or refundable; cannot be combined with other non-Google Play balances in your Google Payments account, resold, exchanged or transferred for value. User responsible for loss of card. For assistance or to view your Google Play card balance, visit support.google.com/googleplay/go/cardhelp.

## Hisense

 Following purchase of a Qualifying Product in line with Condition 4 above, Participants must go to <u>https://hisense-promos.com/platform/membervalue/en-US/claim/get-started</u> and complete the presented claim form with the information listed below and any other requested information ("Claim"):

The receipt or invoice, dated within the Purchase Period, indicating the Qualifying Product purchased.

- Claims must be submitted within ninety (90) days from the date of purchase of the Qualifying Product ("Claim Period"). The date of purchase indicated on the applicable proof of purchase is day one (1). Claims received outside of this window shall be deemed ineligible and no Reward due.
- 9. Once a Claim has been received, Participants will receive confirmation of receipt by email. Further on, Participants will receive a second email stating whether or not their Claim has been successful ("Claim Validation") It is the Participant's responsibility to contact the customer service team using the email membervalue@hisense-promos.com within seven (7) days of their Claim being submitted if an email acknowledgement has not been received.
- 10. Provided the Promotion Terms have been met (in relation to a valid Claim being made), Participants will receive a Reward via the email address provided at the point of Claim within 30 days of Claim Validation.
- 11. If an incomplete claim form or an unaccepted proof of purchase is received, a notification email will be sent to Participants with the opportunity to provide the required items within seven (7) days of the email being sent. If no reply is received within seven (7) days, the claim for a Reward will be rejected and the associated Claim deemed invalid.
- 12. Returns or Exchanges of the Qualifying Product will invalidate a Claim and Participants will no longer be eligible to participate in the Promotion and no Reward shall be due (or where paid due back to the Promoter). In the event of an exchange the Participant will need to resubmit their Claim and Registration in accordance with these Promotion Terms and Conditions following return of the applicable Qualifying Product. In the event of either return or exchange the Participant must notify the Promoter immediately via email.
- 13. The decisions of the Promoter in respect of any, and all aspects of the Promotion will be final and binding.
- 14. Any illegible, incomplete, erroneous, manifestly fraudulent application that does not comply with the Program Terms will be considered as non-compliant and will not be refunded.
- 15. The Promoter will not be held responsible for non-receipt of requests due to problems beyond its control, including technical or connectivity.
- 16. The Promoter shall have the right, where necessary, to undertake all such action as is reasonable to protect itself against fraudulent or invalid claims including, without limitation, to require further verification as to proof of purchase, as well as the identity, age, and other relevant details of any Participant.
- 17. The Promoter will not be responsible or liable for: (a) any failure to receive submissions due to transmission failures and other conditions beyond its reasonable control; (b) any late, lost, misrouted, or damaged transmissions or claims; (c) any computer or communications related malfunctions or failures; (d) any disruptions, losses or damages caused by events beyond the control of the Promoter; or (e) any printing or typographical errors in any materials associated with the Promotion.
- 18. By participating in this Promotion, Participant consents to the collection and use of any personal information provided by Participant to Promoter for the purpose of this Promotion.
- 19. These Promotion Terms are governed by the laws of the State of Georgia.
- 20. The Promoter is: Hisense USA Corporation.